Resource Guide

My Sister’s House 704-872-3403
24-hour crisis intervention, shelter, short-term counseling (individual and group, adults and children),
referrals, general information, and an advocate specially trained in domestic violence and sexual as-
sault issues is available. Assistance through criminal and civil court procedures.

COUNSELING FOR ADULTS

Alcoholics Anonymous Call for meeting time and locations 704-878-6404

Al-Anon Wednesdays at 8 p.m., Williamson’s Chapel 704-664-3680

Counseling Center at Barium Springs adults, children & families 704-872-7638
www.bariumsprings.org located on main campus of Barium Springs Home for Children

Counseling Center of South Iredell 704-664-4357
www.bariumsprings.org located in Mooresville

Don-Lin Counseling outpatient mental health services for all ages  704-872-4449
donlincounseling@bellsouth.net

Daymark Recovery Services 704-873-1114
www.daymarkrecoveryservices.org - outpatient services for mental health, substance abuse, developmental disabilities.

Mental Health ACCESS 888-235-4673
www.partnersbhm.org 24/7 crisis line; mobile crsis support in home

Narcotics Anonymous call for meeting times & locations 704-947-6890

Safe Alliance Mecklenburg County location 704-665-8745
www.safealliance.org confidential counseling for individuals, victims of rape, child abuse, support groups

FOR ABUSERS

Stay KALM program of Don-Lin Counseling, accredited batterers intervention 800-231-7371

donlincounseling@bellsouoth.net

SERVICES FOR YOUR CHILDREN

Boys and Girls Club of the Piedmont after school care 704-397-2428
www.piedmontbgc.org

Child Support Enforcement Clerk of Courts 704-832-6706

DOVE House children’s advocacy center for child victims of sexual abuse 704-883-9814
www.dovehouse.us

Iredell County Dept. of Social Services www.co.iredell.nc.us/departments/DSS 704-873-5631
www.co.iredell.nc.us/departments/DSS

Iredell County Partnership for Young Children 704-878-9980

Don-Lin Counseling donlincounseling@bellsouth.net 704-872-4449

Guardian Ad Litem Services WWW.Nnccourts.org/citizens/GAL 704-832-6621

Head Start 704-873-2858

My Sister’s House shelter, children’s groups, individual counseling 704-872-3403

www.fifthstreetministries.com
SCAN/Stop Child Abuse Now child abuse prevention, parenting classes, supervised visitation 704-878-2227
www.iredellscan.org

CRIMINAL JUSTICE REFERRALS

Appropriate Placement Options (APO) 704-873-2177
substance abuse & cognitive behavioral intervention for probationers/adolescent SA & Teen Court
Civil Clerks Office, Domestic Violence Clerk 704-832-6743
Criminal Clerks Office 704-832-6602
District Attorneys Office 704-832-6610

24-Hour Crisis Lines: (local) 704-872-3403 * (National) 800-799-SAFE * (Spanish) 704-880-1042



Iredell County Detention Center
Legal Aid of NC

www.legalaidnc.org

704-878-3131
800-660-6663

Low-income legal assistance/representation, holds Divorce Clinic and custody clinics each month.

Call for details and to register.
NC Lawyer Referral Service

Magistrate

Police Non-Emergency

services provided in Spanish & English

Mooresville PD

Troutman PD
Statesville PD
Statesville PD

Sheriff

Sheriff’'s Department SVU
Probation Community Corrections
SAVAN Statewide Automated Victim Assistance & Notification

JOB/TRAINING PROGRAMS/EDUCATION
Easter Seals/UCP NC
www.nc.eastersealsucp.com
Employment Security Commission
Goodwill Industries of NNW. NC

www.goodwillnwnc.org

Joblink

Salvation Army
Salvationarmycarolinas.org
Vocational Rehabilitation

OTHER REFERALS

DSS

ENOUGH

Fifth Street Ministries
www.fifthstreetministries.com
HealthReach Clinic
Iredell Christian Ministries
Iredell County Health Department
Mi Familia Institute Bilingual Family Support Services, GED, ESI classes, family support
Spanish speaking DV Hotline
North Carolina Coalition Against Domestic Violence
www.nccadv.org
North Carolina Mentor
South Yadkin Baptist Assoc.
Statesville Family Medicine
Open Door Dentistry
Piedmont Mediation
www.piedmontmediation.com
Statesville Housing Authority/Iredell-Statesville Community Enrichment Corp. (ISCEC)
Affordable Housing—After School Programming Partner

Contact Domestic Violence Specialist
Emergency Communication (ECOM)

Contact Domestic Violence Specialist

disabilities, mental health, employment, foster care

Statesville
Mooresville
Statesville
Mooresville

Child Abuse, Dept of Youth & Family Services

Food Stamps, Medicaid & Work First
enoughviolence.com

homeless shelter

Southern Iredell healthreach@healthreachclinic.org
www.iredellcm.org

www.nc-mentornetwork.com
www.sybaptist.org

Assisting in resolutions of Disputes

800-662-7660
704-832-6619

704-664-3311
704-528-7610
704-878-3406
704-832-3855
704-878-3100
704-878-3180
704-928-4677
704-878-4226
877-627-2826

704-871-0934

704-878-4241
704-871-2629

704-878-4241
704-664-4225
704-872-5623
704-660-3066
704-878-4230

704-873-5631
704-878-5375
800-799-SAFE
704-872-4045

704-663-1992
704-924-6700
704-878-5300
704-980-7003
704-880-1042
888-232-9124

704-375-6310
704-873-4372
704-768-2080
704-838-1234
704-873-7624

704-761-4765

24-Hour Crisis Lines: (local) 704-872-3403 * (National) 800-799-SAFE * (Spanish) 704-880-1042



