Resource Guide

My Sister's House

704-872-3403

24-hour crisis intervention, shelter, short-term counseling (individual and group, adults and children), referrals, general information, and an advocate specially trained in domestic violence and sexual assault issues is available. Assistance through criminal and civil court procedures.

COUNSELING FOR ADULTS				
Alcoholics Anonymous	Call for meeting time and locations	704-878-6404		
Al-Anon	Wednesdays at 8 p.m., Williamson's Chapel	704-664-3680		
Counseling Center at Barium	Springs adults, children & families	704-872-7638		
www.bariumsprings.org	located on main campus of Barium Springs Hor	ne for Children		
Counseling Center of South	Iredell	704-664-4357		
www.bariumsprings.org	located in Mooresville			
Don-Lin Counseling	outpatient mental health services for all ages	704-872-4449		
donlincounseling@bellsou	tn.net	704 070 4444		
Daymark Recovery Services		704-873-1114		
Mental Health ACCESS	vices.org - outpatient services for mental health, substance abuse, devel	opmental disabilities. 888-235-4673		
	24/7 crisis line; mobile crsis support in home			
Narcotics Anonymous	call for meeting times & locations	704-947-6890		
	Mecklenburg County location	704-665-8745		
www.safealliance.org	${f c}$ onfidential counseling for individuals, victims of rape, child abuse,	support groups		
FOR ABUSERS		000 004 7074		
	of Don-Lin Counseling, accredited batterers intervention	800-231-7371		
donlincounseling@bellsou	oth.net			
SERVICES FOR YOUR CHILD				
Boys and Girls Club of the Pi		704-397-2428		
www.piedmontbgc.org		104-391-2420		
Child Support Enforcement	Clerk of Courts	704-832-6706		
• •	dren's advocacy center for child victims of sexual abuse	704-883-9814		
www.dovehouse.us		104-000-0014		
Iredell County Dept. of Socia	I Services www.co.iredell.nc.us/departments/DSS	704-873-5631		
www.co.iredell.nc.us/departments/DSS				
Iredell County Partnership fo		704-878-9980		
Don-Lin Counseling	donlincounseling@bellsouth.net	704-872-4449		
Guardian Ad Litem Services		704-832-6621		
Head Start	······································	704-873-2858		
My Sister's House	shelter, children's groups, individual counseling	704-872-3403		
www.fifthstreetministries.co				
	child abuse prevention, parenting classes, supervised visitation	704-878-2227		
www.iredellscan.org				
C C				
CRIMINAL JUSTICE REFERR	ALS			
Appropriate Placement Options (APO) 704-873-2177				
substance abuse & cognitive behavioral intervention for probationers/adolescent SA & Teen Court				
Civil Clerks Office, Domestic	Violence Clerk	704-832-6743		
Criminal Clerks Office		704-832-6602		
District Attorneys Office		704-832-6610		

Iredell County Detention Center			704-878-3131	
Legal Aid of NC www.legalaidnc.org			800-660-6663	
	presentation, holds Divorce Clinic and custody clin	ics each mont	h.	
Call for details and to register.	corvises provided in Spenich & English		800-662-7660	
NC Lawyer Referral Service Magistrate	services provided in Spanish & English		704-832-6619	
Magistrate			104-032-0019	
Police Non-Emergency				
Mooresville PD			704-664-3311	
Troutman PD			704-528-7610	
Statesville PD			704-878-3406	
	omestic Violence Specialist		704-832-3855	
Emergency Communication (E			704-878-3100	
Sheriff	•••,		704-878-3180	
Sheriff's Department SVU	Contact Domestic Violence Specialist		704-928-4677	
Probation Community Correct			704-878-4226	
	ed Victim Assistance & Notification		877-627-2826	
			011 021 2020	
JOB/TRAINING PROGRAMS/E	DUCATION			
Easter Seals/UCP NC	isabilities, mental health, employment, foster ca	ire	704-871-0934	
www.nc.eastersealsucp.com				
Employment Security Commis			704-878-4241	
Goodwill Industries of N.W. NO			704-871-2629	
www.goodwillnwnc.org				
Joblink		Statesville	704-878-4241	
		Mooresville	704-664-4225	
Salvation Army Statesville		704-872-5623		
Salvationarmycarolinas.org Mooresville		704-660-3066		
Vocational Rehabilitation			704-878-4230	
OTHER REFERALS			704 070 5004	
	hild Abuse, Dept of Youth & Family Services	\$	704-873-5631	
	ood Stamps, Medicaid & Work First		704-878-5375	
ENOUGH	enoughviolence.com		800-799-SAFE	
	omeless shelter		704-872-4045	
www.fifthstreetministries.cor			704 000 4000	
HealthReach Clinic Southern Iredell healthreach@healthreachclinic.org		704-663-1992		
Iredell Christian Ministries www.iredellcm.org			704-924-6700	
Iredell County Health Departm		- 11	704-878-5300	
Mi Familia Institute Bilingual Family Support Services, GED, ESI classes, family support		704-980-7003		
Spanish speaking DV Hotline North Carolina Coalition Against Domestic Violence		704-880-1042		
www.nccadv.org	st Domestic violence		888-232-9124	
North Carolina Mentor	www.nc-mentornetwork.com		704-375-6310	
South Yadkin Baptist Assoc.	www.sybaptist.org		704-873-4372	
Statesville Family Medicine			704-768-2080	
Open Door Dentistry			704-838-1234	
Piedmont Mediation	Assisting in resolutions of Disputes		704-873-7624	
www.piedmontmediation.com				
Statesville Housing Authority/Iredell-Statesville Community Enrichment Corp. (ISCEC)				
Affordable Housing—After S	cnool Programming Partner		704-761-4765	